NSPDSx Series
Integrated Differential Low Pressure Sensor
Datasheet (EN) 0.6
Copyright ©  2020, NOVOSENSE
 Page 1
Product Overview
NSPDSx is a calibrated differential pressure sensor series
product launched by NOVOSENSE for low pressure

NSPDSx Series Datasheet (CN) 0.6
Copyright ©  2020, NOVOSENSE                  Page 12
8. Order Information
Product No. Output type
Pressure range Output range Gain and offset
Supply
voltage
PL PH OL OH A B
NSPDS9F250DTA11
NSPDS5F250DTA12
I2C output
0 250Pa
838861 7549746
312.5  -31.25
3.3V
NSPDS9F250DTB11
NSPDS5F250DTB12 0 250Pa
312.5  -31.25
5V
NSPDS9F250DTA21
NSPDS5F250DTA22 -125Pa 125Pa
312.5 -156.25
3.3V
NSPDS9F300DTA51
NSPDS5F300DTA52 0 300Pa
375 -37.5
3.3V
NSPDS9F300DTB21
NSPDS5F300DTB22 0 300Pa
375 -37.5
5V
NSPDS9F600DTA61
NSPDS5F600DTA62 0 600Pa
750 -75
3.3V
NSPDS9F600DTB31
NSPDS5F600DTB32 0 600Pa
750 -75
5V
NSPDS9F500DTA81
NSPDS5F500DTA82 -250Pa 250Pa
625 -312.5
3.3V
1. The initial total error range is ±0.5% and ±1% shift during the operating life;
2. The initial total error range is ±1%;
Product No. Output type
Pressure range Output range Gain and offset
Supply
voltage
PL PH OL OH A B
NSPDS5F001DT02
I2C output
-0.5kPa 0.5kPa
838861 7549746
1.25 -0.625
3.3V
NSPDS5F001DT03 0 1kPa 1.25 -0.125
NSPDS5F002DT04 -1kPa 1kPa 2.5 -1.25
NSPDS5F002DT05 0 2.5kPa 3.125 -0.3125
NSPDS5F004DT06 0 4kPa 5 -0.5
NSPDS5F005DT07 -2.5kPa 2.5kPa 6.25 -3.125
NSPDS5F008DT08 -4kPa 4kPa 10 -5
NSPDS5F007DT09 0 7kPa 8.75 -0.875
NSPDS5F010DT10 0 10kPa 12.5 -1.25
NSPDS5F014DT11 -7kPa 7kPa 17.5 -8.75
NSPDS5F020DT12 -10kPa 10kPa 25 -12.5
NSPDS5F001RT13
Analog
output
-0.5kPa 0.5kPa
10%VDD 90%VDD
1.25 -0.625
NSPDS5F001RT14 0 1kPa 1.25 -0.125